

DOGRA DEGREE COLLEGE NATIONAL CADET CORPS UNIT (SD)



4 J&K NCC BATTALION ARMY WING

(Recognized by J&K Govt. & Affiliated to the University of Jammu)

"NAAC Accredited"

BASSI KALAN, BARI BRAHMANA, SAMBA (J&K)- 181133

Website: <u>www.dogradegreecollege.in</u> E-mail ID: <u>dogradegreecollege@gmail.com</u>, <u>principalddc@dograeducationaltrust.com</u>

Ref No.: DDC/2025/141

Ph.: 01923-220063 01923-220600

Date: 28/03/2025

Notice

It is for the information of all the students of **BBA**, **B.Com & BA** that **NCC Unit of Dogra Degree College** is organizing a guest lecture on "Defence Forces (Officer Level)" which will be held on **01st of April 2025**.

The details of the event are as follows:

Date: 01st of April 2025 Time: 12:00 pm Venue: College Auditorium, Dogra Educational Trust

The resource person for the lecture is **Col. Abhay, Director Recruiting, ARO, Jammu**.

Note: All the students are directed to come to college in proper college uniform.

Jele Thetur

Principal Dogra Degree College Dogra Degree College Bassi Kalan, Bari Brahmana Jaman 181133

Julsham Sharme

CTO/ANO CT/ANO WING Dogra Degree College Dogra Degree College Bari Brahmana, Samba

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman, DET through Coordinator for his kind information.
- 2. Secretary, DET through Coordinator for his kind information.
- 3. Dean, DET for his kind information
- 4. Coordinator, DET for her information
- 5. Faculty Members, DDC for information and circulation
- 6. Section Office, DDC for information and office record